EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2016

ISSUED: December 3, 2015

ADOPTION NOTICE

OF

WINDSTREAM NORLIGHT, LLC

(T)

(Formerly Windstream Norlight, Inc.)

Effective November 11, 2015, Windstream Norlight, Inc. registered its intent to use the name Windstream Norlight, LLC with the Missouri Secretary of State. Effective February 17, 2011, Norlight, Inc. registered its intent to use the name Windstream Norlight, Inc. with the Missouri Secretary of State. Effective September 12, 2007, Cinergy Communications Company registered its intent to use the name Norlight, Inc. with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Windstream Norlight, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities and/or other instruments whatsoever, filed and in effect with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, by Windstream Norlight, Inc., Norlight, Inc. and Cinergy Communications Company, prior to the effective date of this tariff.

By this notice Windstream Norlight, LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Windstream Norlight, Inc., Norlight, Inc. or Cinergy Communications Company has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Replacing 2nd Revised Sheet No. 1

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI COMPETITIVE ACCESS SERVICES TARIFF

OF

WINDSTREAM NORLIGHT, LLC

(T)

(T)

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations and rates applicable to the furnishing of competitive access service and facilities for telecommunications services provided by Windstream Norlight, LLC ("the Company" or "Windstream"), formerly known as Windstream Norlight, Inc., within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at the Company's principle place of business.

(T) (T)

ISSUED: December 3, 2015 EFFECTIVE: January 2, 2016